

Why should <u>YOU</u> support Woodbury Scholarship Fund Dollars for Scholars?

A college or vocational education is one of the most important achievements in life. It provides the basis for all personal, social and economic growth; in so many ways, our standard of living. Supporting students at all levels is crucial in our society, particularly where affordability limits educational success.

Woodbury Scholarship Fund Dollars for Scholars has been supporting community students since 1975. In addition to awards made from raised funds, the Fund manages over 80 endowments and grants on behalf of families, businesses and other organizations.

We're here to stay.

Woodbury Scholarship Fund Dollars for Scholars is a chapter of Dollars for Scholars, a national organization that provides professional-level organizational and technical support for its chapters. Their resources provide progressive, student-focused support aimed at successful graduation from colleges with lower debt. This helps assure that Woodbury Scholarship Fund Dollars for Scholars is making the most of every contributed dollar.

The substantial number of annual endowments managed by the Fund demonstrates broad community support and confidence in executing specified award criteria. Although these types of awards provide significant revenues for student awards, they must be supplemented with significant, discretionary funding from fundraising such as Go the Distance for Scholars.

Woodbury Scholarship Fund Dollars for Scholars is an organization of deeply committed volunteers. It has no paid employees. All event proceeds go to awards for local students the following spring.

All contributions are tax deductible.

If you would like more information about Go the Distance for Scholars or Woodbury Scholarship Fund Dollars for Scholars please contact us at info@wsf-GoTheDistance.org or info@wsfund.org. Or, call directly.

Mary Jane Travers, President – tele: 203-263-5196 – mjm64@mac.com Donna Timme, Trustee – tele: 203-263-8494 – bttimme@aol.com